GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7085
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015

ACCOUNTING FRAUD IN NSE
Datta Shri Sankar Prasad

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of fraudulent accounting entries detected by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) in the accounts of National Stock Exchange (NSE) during the last financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(c) the other steps being taken to curb such practices in the future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(a): Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) has informed that the annual accounts of National Stock Exchange (NSE) for the last financial year i.e. 2014-15 are yet to be approved by its Board and submitted to SEBI.

(b) and (c): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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